County 59 Orange

Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution
Certified Shares Distribution

Unit
ORANGE COUNTY
FRENCH LICK TOWNSHIP
GREENFIELD TOWNSHIP
JACKSON TOWNSHIP
NORTHEAST TOWNSHIP
NORTHWEST TOWNSHIP
ORANGEVILLE TOWNSHIP
ORLEANS TOWNSHIP
PAOLI TOWNSHIP
SOUTHEAST TOWNSHIP
STAMPERSCREEK TOWNSHIP
FRENCH LICK CIVIL TOWN
ORLEANS CIVIL TOWN
PAOLI CIVIL TOWN

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on October 11, 2022

Expenditure Rate -
3,824,717 Public Safety Revenue

PSAP Distribution

956,179 Public Safety Distribution

2,868,538

1,912,358
95,618
1,816,740

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)
Distribution

281,324

3,096

1,417

1,286

1,097

1,147

843

883

5,236

982

1,193

60,940

55,747

51,789

Certified Shares
Distribution

1,445,907
14,758
6,753
6,130
5,229
5,466
4,020
4,211
24,961
4,680
5,689
290,523
265,767
246,894

Expenditure Rate -

Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified
Shares Distribution

Public Safety
Distribution

1,727,231
17,854
8,170
7,416
6,326
6,613
4,863
5,094
30,197
5,662
6,882
351,463
321,514
298,683

1,106,821
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222,391
203,441
188,994

956,179

Economic
Development
Distribution

582,842

O O O O O O o o o o

116,700
106,763
99,186

10/11/2022



STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on October 11, 2022

County 59 Orange

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 3,824,717 Public Safety Revenue 1,912,358 Economic Development Revenue 956,179
PSAP Distribution 95,618
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 956,179 Public Safety Distribution 1,816,740
Certified Shares Distribution 2,868,538
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure Economic
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety Development
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution Distribution
WEST BADEN CIVIL TOWN 26,058 124,226 150,284 95,093 50,688
ORLEANS COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION 99,757 0 99,757 0 0
PAOLI COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION 128,481 0 128,481 0 0
SPRINGS VALLEY COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP 148,203 0 148,203 0 0
ORLEANS PUBLIC LIBRARY 7,348 35,029 42,377 0 0
PAOLI PUBLIC LIBRARY 7,453 35,529 42,982 0 0
FRENCH LICK-MELTON PUBLIC LIBRARY 13,994 66,714 80,708 0 0
ORANGE COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 25,211 120,190 145,401 0 0
ORANGE COUNTY SOLID WASTE MGMT DIST 32,694 155,862 188,556 0 0
TOTAL.: 956,179 2,868,538 3,824,717 1,816,740 956,179
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