

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions

Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on October 11, 2022

County 59 Orange

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	3,824,717	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	1,912,358	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue	956,179
		PSAP Distribution	95,618		
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	956,179	Public Safety Distribution	1,816,740		
Certified Shares Distribution	2,868,538				

<u>Unit</u>	<u>Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares</u>		<u>Total Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Distribution</u>	<u>Public Safety Distribution</u>	<u>Economic Development Distribution</u>
	<u>IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution</u>	<u>Certified Shares Distribution</u>			
ORANGE COUNTY	281,324	1,445,907	1,727,231	1,106,821	582,842
FRENCH LICK TOWNSHIP	3,096	14,758	17,854	0	0
GREENFIELD TOWNSHIP	1,417	6,753	8,170	0	0
JACKSON TOWNSHIP	1,286	6,130	7,416	0	0
NORTHEAST TOWNSHIP	1,097	5,229	6,326	0	0
NORTHWEST TOWNSHIP	1,147	5,466	6,613	0	0
ORANGEVILLE TOWNSHIP	843	4,020	4,863	0	0
ORLEANS TOWNSHIP	883	4,211	5,094	0	0
PAOLI TOWNSHIP	5,236	24,961	30,197	0	0
SOUTHEAST TOWNSHIP	982	4,680	5,662	0	0
STAMPERSCREEK TOWNSHIP	1,193	5,689	6,882	0	0
FRENCH LICK CIVIL TOWN	60,940	290,523	351,463	222,391	116,700
ORLEANS CIVIL TOWN	55,747	265,767	321,514	203,441	106,763
PAOLI CIVIL TOWN	51,789	246,894	298,683	188,994	99,186

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions

Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on October 11, 2022

County 59 Orange

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue
3,824,717	1,912,358	956,179
	PSAP Distribution	
	95,618	
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	Public Safety Distribution	
956,179	1,816,740	
Certified Shares Distribution		
2,868,538		

<u>Unit</u>	<u>Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares</u>	<u>Total Expenditure</u>	<u>Economic</u>
	<u>IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)</u>	<u>Rate - Certified</u>	<u>Development</u>
	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Shares Distribution</u>	<u>Distribution</u>
WEST BADEN CIVIL TOWN	26,058	124,226	50,688
ORLEANS COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION	99,757	0	0
PAOLI COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION	128,481	0	0
SPRINGS VALLEY COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP	148,203	0	0
ORLEANS PUBLIC LIBRARY	7,348	35,029	0
PAOLI PUBLIC LIBRARY	7,453	35,529	0
FRENCH LICK-MELTON PUBLIC LIBRARY	13,994	66,714	0
ORANGE COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT	25,211	120,190	0
ORANGE COUNTY SOLID WASTE MGMT DIST	32,694	155,862	0
TOTAL:	956,179	2,868,538	3,824,717
			1,816,740
			956,179